
Heidelberg (9-3) -vs- Bluffton (4-6)
3/19/2026 at Bluffton, Ohio (Bluffton Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Taylor Forrest (3-2)
Loss: Colleen Meese (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Reagen O'Brien (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: George Gulas First: Steve Badertscher 
Start: 5:35 PM   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 75   Weather: Sunny and moderate
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Heidelberg 0 8 3 0 11 22 18 0
Bluffton 0 0 6 1 0 7 9 4

Heidelberg 22

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leah Arnett cf 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
Hannah Hashman lf 5 2 2 0 0 1 1
Cara Meyer rf 5 3 3 4 0 1 0
Ellie Tressler 1b 4 4 3 3 1 0 0
Abbie Marshall c 4 2 2 3 1 1 0
Adyson Bowe ss 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Megan Miller 2b 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
    Lacey Fickes ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Alexis Burton dp 4 1 1 4 1 0 4
    Jae'Nya Witherspoon pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Forrest p 1 2 1 3 2 0 0
    Morgan Franklin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kamryn Rastigue p 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ashlynne McAdow 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 22 18 20 8 3 7

2B: Ellie Tressler (1)
HR: Cara Meyer (1); Abbie Marshall (1); Alexis Burton (1); Taylor
Forrest (1)
SB: Cara Meyer (1); Jae'Nya Witherspoon (1)
DP: 2

Bluffton 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooklynn Bakle ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Taryn Hampton lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Julia Tegeder cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Kaylee Grant 3b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Grace Gronberg dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Leah Ramirez 1b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Colleen Meese p 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Jillian Meyer p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Klary McKay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Brentlinger 2b 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Tianna Galbraith rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Reagen O'Brien c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hailey Lennard c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 7 9 6 2 0 2

2B: Brooklynn Bakle (1); Taryn Hampton (1)
HR: Leah Ramirez (1)
E: Brooklynn Bakle (1); Taryn Hampton (1); Colleen Meese (1);
Madison Brentlinger (1)

Heidelberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor Forrest (W, 3-2) 3.0 7 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 16 1 7 44
Kamryn Rastigue 2.0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 8 0 5 27
Totals 9 7 7 2 0 1 0 0 0 22 24 1 12 71

Bluffton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colleen Meese (L, 0-1) 2.2 9 11 8 4 2 1 0 0 0 20 24 3 3 76
Jillian Meyer 1.1 5 7 7 3 0 2 0 0 0 9 12 3 1 40
Klary McKay 1.0 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 28
Totals 18 22 19 8 3 3 0 0 0 36 44 7 5 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Heidelberg - Top of 1st HEI BLU
Leah Arnett grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Hannah Hashman grounded out to p, bunt (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Cara Meyer fouled out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Bluffton - Bottom of 1st HEI BLU
Brooklynn Bakle grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Taryn Hampton walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Julia Tegeder grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-2 FFB); Taryn Hampton out on the play. 0 0

Heidelberg - Top of 2nd HEI BLU
Ellie Tressler singled to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
Abbie Marshall struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFFS); Ellie Tressler advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Adyson Bowe walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Adyson Bowe advanced to second; Ellie Tressler advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Megan Miller singled to left field, advanced to third, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Adyson Bowe advanced to third, scored
on a throwing error by lf; Ellie Tressler scored. 2 0
Alexis Burton walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Jae'Nya Witherspoon pinch ran for Alexis Burton. 2 0
Jae'Nya Witherspoon stole second. 2 0
Taylor Forrest homered to right center, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Jae'Nya Witherspoon scored; Megan Miller scored. 5 0
Leah Arnett reached first on a fielding error by p (1-0 B). 5 0
Hannah Hashman singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Leah Arnett advanced to second. 5 0
Cara Meyer singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 FK); Hannah Hashman advanced to third; Leah Arnett scored,
unearned. 6 0
Cara Meyer stole second. 6 0
Ellie Tressler grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 KB); Hannah Hashman scored, unearned. 7 0
Abbie Marshall reached first on a dropped fly by ss (1-0 B); Cara Meyer scored, unearned. 8 0
Adyson Bowe singled up the middle (1-0 B); Abbie Marshall advanced to second. 8 0
Megan Miller reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-0 B); Adyson Bowe advanced to second; Abbie
Marshall advanced to third. 8 0
Alexis Burton to dp for Jae'Nya Witherspoon. 8 0
Alexis Burton flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 8 0

Bluffton - Bottom of 2nd HEI BLU
Kaylee Grant grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 8 0
Grace Gronberg flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 8 0
Leah Ramirez singled to center field (1-1 BK). 8 0
Colleen Meese grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 8 0

Heidelberg - Top of 3rd HEI BLU
Taylor Forrest walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 0
Leah Arnett popped up to p, bunt (1-0 B). 8 0
Hannah Hashman singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BBFF); Taylor Forrest
advanced to third. 8 0
Cara Meyer struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 8 0
Ellie Tressler doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Hannah Hashman scored; Taylor Forrest scored. 10 0
Abbie Marshall singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Ellie Tressler scored. 11 0
Adyson Bowe walked (3-0 BBBB); Abbie Marshall advanced to second. 11 0
Jillian Meyer to p for Colleen Meese. 11 0
Lacey Fickes pinch hit for Megan Miller. 11 0
Lacey Fickes flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 11 0

Bluffton - Bottom of 3rd HEI BLU



Megan Miller to 2b for Lacey Fickes. 11 0
Madison Brentlinger singled through the left side (0-1 K). 11 0
Tianna Galbraith singled to pitcher (0-0); Madison Brentlinger advanced to second. 11 0
Brooklynn Bakle doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Tianna Galbraith advanced to third; Madison Brentlinger
scored. 11 1
Taryn Hampton grounded out to p (0-1 F). 11 1
Julia Tegeder grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-0 BB); Brooklynn Bakle advanced to third; Tianna Galbraith
scored. 11 2
Kaylee Grant singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Brooklynn Bakle scored. 11 3
Grace Gronberg singled through the left side (2-2 KKBFFBF); Kaylee Grant advanced to second. 11 3
Leah Ramirez homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Grace Gronberg scored; Kaylee Grant scored. 11 6
Jillian Meyer grounded out to p (0-1 K). 11 6

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 11   Hits: 9   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Heidelberg - Top of 4th HEI BLU
Alexis Burton lined out to ss (0-0). 11 6
Taylor Forrest walked (3-2 KBSBFBB). 11 6
Morgan Franklin pinch ran for Taylor Forrest. 11 6
Morgan Franklin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 6
Leah Arnett flied out to cf (1-0 B). 11 6
Hannah Hashman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 11 6

Bluffton - Bottom of 4th HEI BLU
Kamryn Rastigue to p for Morgan Franklin. 11 6
Madison Brentlinger singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 11 6
Tianna Galbraith grounded out to p (1-0 B); Madison Brentlinger advanced to second. 11 6
Brooklynn Bakle grounded out to p (1-2 KBF); Madison Brentlinger advanced to third. 11 6
Madison Brentlinger scored on a wild pitch. 11 7
Taryn Hampton doubled to right center (2-2 KBBF). 11 7
Julia Tegeder grounded out to 2b (0-0). 11 7

Heidelberg - Top of 5th HEI BLU
Cara Meyer singled to right field (0-0). 11 7
Ellie Tressler singled through the left side (1-0 B); Cara Meyer advanced to second. 11 7
Ellie Tressler advanced to second; Cara Meyer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 7
Abbie Marshall walked (3-2 BFSFBBB). 11 7
Adyson Bowe singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Abbie Marshall advanced to second; Ellie Tressler
advanced to third; Cara Meyer scored. 12 7
Megan Miller walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Adyson Bowe advanced to second; Abbie Marshall advanced to third;
Ellie Tressler scored. 13 7
Alexis Burton homered to center field, 4 RBI (0-0); Megan Miller scored; Adyson Bowe scored; Abbie
Marshall scored. 17 7
Kamryn Rastigue singled down the lf line (3-1 SBBB). 17 7
Klary McKay to p for Jillian Meyer. 17 7
Hailey Lennard to c for Reagen O'Brien. 17 7
Leah Arnett singled up the middle (2-1 KBB); Kamryn Rastigue advanced to second. 17 7
Hannah Hashman struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 17 7
Cara Meyer homered down the rf line, 3 RBI (2-2 FBBF); Leah Arnett scored; Kamryn Rastigue scored. 20 7
Ellie Tressler walked (3-0 BBBB). 20 7
Abbie Marshall homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 KFFBFFB); Ellie Tressler scored. 22 7
Adyson Bowe grounded out to p (0-0). 22 7
Megan Miller singled up the middle (0-0). 22 7
Alexis Burton lined out to lf (3-2 FBBKB). 22 7

Bluffton - Bottom of 5th HEI BLU
Kaylee Grant walked (3-1 BBFBB). 22 7
Grace Gronberg grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Kaylee Grant out on the play. 22 7
Leah Ramirez grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 22 7



 


